
2012-2013 University of Maine at Farmington Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 25, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-14   Conf: 11-7   Home: 5-5   Away: 7-8   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Norton, Kenni 26-26 706 27.2 92-294 .313 32-134 .239 89-121 .736 24 81 105 4.0 48 0 69 82 8 38 305 11.7
12 Ranquist, Lindsay 26-26 611 23.5 73-236 .309 17-77 .221 60-73 .822 27 85 112 4.3 48 0 28 63 10 51 223 8.6
23 Oliver, Holly 26-26 695 26.7 66-191 .346 27-96 .281 25-40 .625 43 106 149 5.7 55 0 44 55 2 44 184 7.1
30 Clement, Rachel 26-26 703 27.0 58-150 .387 17-60 .283 20-29 .690 18 57 75 2.9 39 0 52 67 4 30 153 5.9
10 Allen, Ayla 26-0 383 14.7 48-172 .279 9-47 .191 47-64 .734 43 49 92 3.5 24 0 24 44 9 14 152 5.8
34 Ferry, Elizabeth 26-0 398 15.3 40-103 .388 0-0 .000 36-53 .679 30 53 83 3.2 29 0 25 31 7 7 116 4.5
44 Smith, Meghan 26-0 354 13.6 42-94 .447 0-0 .000 22-45 .489 55 51 106 4.1 35 0 5 44 3 4 106 4.1
33 Graffam, Kelsey 26-26 488 18.8 44-88 .500 0-1 .000 15-28 .536 46 45 91 3.5 55 0 10 23 8 13 103 4.0
04 Bonnevie, Mallory 26-0 323 12.4 22-61 .361 18-42 .429 3-9 .333 5 23 28 1.1 16 0 9 18 1 10 65 2.5
14 Stoutamyer, Bianca 21-0 240 11.4 10-51 .196 4-34 .118 3-6 .500 6 19 25 1.2 8 0 12 19 0 3 27 1.3
32 Higgins, Sarah 9-0 24 2.7 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.2 0 0 1 4 0 1 8 0.9
24 Kelley, Marisa 17-0 59 3.5 7-15 .467 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 2 14 16 0.9 6 0 2 1 0 0 15 0.9
20 Lancaster, Shelbee 5-0 6 1.2 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.4
31 Higgins, Emily 18-0 55 3.1 3-17 .176 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 6 6 12 0.7 6 0 1 5 3 0 6 0.3
11 Jackson, Jocelyn 15-0 60 4.0 2-16 .125 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1 6 7 0.5 7 0 5 12 1 3 4 0.3
50 Rines, Kaitlyn 8-0 11 1.4 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0.3
21 Roy, Hannah 20-0 109 5.5 2-16 .125 1-14 .071 0-1 .000 2 6 8 0.4 5 0 2 7 0 3 5 0.3
Total 26 5225 201.0 514-1514 .339 125-507 .247 323-480 .673 350 687 1037 39.9 382 0 291 489 56 222 1476 56.77
Opponents 5225 201.0 538-1511 .356 151-484 .312 279-419 .666 333 727 1060 40.8 400 1 311 500 67 234 1506 57.92

Team Statistics UMF-W OPP
SCORING 1476 1506
    Points Per Game 56.8 57.9
    Scoring Margin -1.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 514-1514 538-1511
    Field Goal Pct .339 .356
3 POINT FG-ATT 125-507 151-484
    3PT FG Pct .247 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 323-480 279-419
    FT Pct .673 .666
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 10.7
REBOUNDS 1037 1060
    Rebounds Per Game 39.9 40.8
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 291 311
    Assists Per Game 11.2 12.0
TURNOVERS 489 500
    Turnovers Per Game 18.8 19.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 222 234
    Steals Per Game 8.5 9.0
BLOCKS 56 67
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.6
ATTENDANCE 1,814 2,625
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-181 15-175
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-140

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Me.-Farmington 694 776 6 1476
Opponents 736 762 8 1506

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/12 vs Southern Maine L 45-73 140
11/17/12 at UMass Dartmouth L 50-71 250
11/20/12 at Saint Joseph's (ME) L 52-58 0
11/28/12 at Bates L 39-63 270

* 11/30/12 at Castleton L 55-67 215
* 12/01/12 at Green Mountain Colle W 81-46 35

12/04/12 BOWDOIN COLLEGE L 47-64 175
* 12/07/12 NEW ENGLAND COLLEGE L 54-63 248
* 12/08/12 COLBY-SAWYER L 47-60 186

01/04/13 at Johnson St. W 78-66 102
* 01/05/13 at Lyndon W 65-57 150
* 01/08/13 MAINE MARITIME W 56-43 180

01/10/13 at Thomas W 63-49 214
* 01/17/13 HUSSON L (OT) 63-65 210
* 01/19/13 at Maine Maritime Academy L 38-48 49

01/22/13 at Colby College L 50-72 175
* 01/25/13 GREEN MOUNTAIN COLLE W 57-38 145
* 01/26/13 CASTLETON L 45-61 155
* 02/01/13 at Colby-Sawyer L 53-70 107
* 02/02/13 at New England College W 59-56 180
* 02/08/13 LYNDON STATE W 60-37 175
* 02/10/13 JOHNSON STATE W 70-46 165
* 02/12/13 at Husson University W 64-58 400
* 02/16/13 THOMAS W 82-44 175

02/19/13 at Maine Maritime Academy W 56-52 74
02/22/13 at Castleton L 47-79 404

* = Conference game



2012-2013 University of Maine at Farmington Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 25, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 5-4   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Norton, Kenni 16-16 436 27.3 53-178 .298 19-82 .232 63-84 .750 18 53 71 4.4 28 0 44 47 5 26 188 11.8
12 Ranquist, Lindsay 16-16 359 22.4 45-145 .310 13-54 .241 46-56 .821 17 51 68 4.3 32 0 14 36 5 37 149 9.3
10 Allen, Ayla 16-0 244 15.3 37-111 .333 7-33 .212 28-38 .737 28 27 55 3.4 19 0 15 31 6 10 109 6.8
30 Clement, Rachel 16-16 422 26.4 42-97 .433 12-39 .308 9-17 .529 10 33 43 2.7 26 0 34 43 2 21 105 6.6
23 Oliver, Holly 16-16 424 26.5 37-118 .314 12-58 .207 17-27 .630 32 67 99 6.2 33 0 31 33 2 30 103 6.4
44 Smith, Meghan 16-0 228 14.3 27-65 .415 0-0 .000 19-38 .500 38 36 74 4.6 23 0 4 32 1 3 73 4.6
34 Ferry, Elizabeth 16-0 245 15.3 22-62 .355 0-0 .000 21-30 .700 18 36 54 3.4 23 0 18 22 5 6 65 4.1
33 Graffam, Kelsey 16-16 297 18.6 26-52 .500 0-0 .000 7-13 .538 32 27 59 3.7 35 0 6 14 5 7 59 3.7
04 Bonnevie, Mallory 16-0 191 11.9 15-40 .375 12-28 .429 3-5 .600 5 14 19 1.2 9 0 3 10 0 3 45 2.8
14 Stoutamyer, Bianca 16-0 182 11.4 7-36 .194 2-23 .087 3-6 .500 5 14 19 1.2 8 0 7 11 0 3 19 1.2
32 Higgins, Sarah 6-0 18 3.0 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 1 4 0 1 6 1.0
24 Kelley, Marisa 11-0 38 3.5 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 1 9 10 0.9 4 0 1 0 0 0 9 0.8
20 Lancaster, Shelbee 3-0 4 1.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.7
31 Higgins, Emily 12-0 35 2.9 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 5 4 9 0.8 4 0 0 3 2 0 6 0.5
11 Jackson, Jocelyn 8-0 27 3.4 2-11 .182 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1 4 5 0.6 4 0 2 6 0 2 4 0.5
21 Roy, Hannah 12-0 67 5.6 2-11 .182 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.5 3 0 2 1 0 2 5 0.4
50 Rines, Kaitlyn 6-0 8 1.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0.3
Total 16 3225 201.6 326-954 .342 78-327 .239 219-325 .674 242 433 675 42.2 252 0 184 297 33 152 949 59.31
Opponents 3225 201.6 301-882 .341 71-261 .272 186-273 .681 178 443 621 38.8 257 1 180 328 38 139 859 53.69

Team Statistics UMF-W OPP
SCORING 949 859
    Points Per Game 59.3 53.7
    Scoring Margin 5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 326-954 301-882
    Field Goal Pct .342 .341
3 POINT FG-ATT 78-327 71-261
    3PT FG Pct .239 .272
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 219-325 186-273
    FT Pct .674 .681
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 11.6
REBOUNDS 675 621
    Rebounds Per Game 42.2 38.8
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 184 180
    Assists Per Game 11.5 11.3
TURNOVERS 297 328
    Turnovers Per Game 18.6 20.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.5
STEALS 152 139
    Steals Per Game 9.5 8.7
BLOCKS 33 38
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.4
ATTENDANCE 1,639 1,136
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-182 7-162
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Me.-Farmington 453 490 6 949
Opponents 420 431 8 859

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/12 at  Castleton L 55-67 215
12/01/12 at  Green Mountain Colle W 81-46 35
12/07/12 NEW ENGLAND COLLEGE L 54-63 248
12/08/12 COLBY-SAWYER L 47-60 186
01/05/13 at  Lyndon W 65-57 150
01/08/13 MAINE MARITIME W 56-43 180
01/17/13 HUSSON L (OT) 63-65 210
01/19/13 at  Maine Maritime Academy L 38-48 49
01/25/13 GREEN MOUNTAIN COLLE W 57-38 145
01/26/13 CASTLETON L 45-61 155
02/01/13 at  Colby-Sawyer L 53-70 107
02/02/13 at  New England College W 59-56 180
02/08/13 LYNDON STATE W 60-37 175
02/10/13 JOHNSON STATE W 70-46 165
02/12/13 at  Husson University W 64-58 400
02/16/13 THOMAS W 82-44 175


